SPFSPF
SUPER LOW DIAPHRAGM PRESSURE REGULATOR
The R-K SPF (Super Low  Diaphragm Pressure Regulator) features a
compact molded and/ or machined thermoplastic valve especially designed
to be used in critical low pressure and/or high purity fluid regulating
applications.
Adjustable screw (Type 1) makes it easy to convert varying upstream
pressure into accurate pre-set downstream pressure.

(4) 1/4”-20 tapped holes for standard
machined valve body
ORDER INFORMATION
The chart below will specify R - K standard valves regarding valve size, valve material, and seal material.
For special orders, please consult the factory for pricing and delivery information.
  SPF  -  X X X  -  X X X
VALVE SIZE
TYPE
SEALS
50    =    1/2"
75    =    3/4”
100  =    1.0”
150  =    1.5”
200  =    2.0”
E  =  EPDM
V  =  VITON
K  =  KALREZ
1   =   SPRING OPERATED SPF
2   =   1:1 RATIO, AIR OPERATED SPF
Air actuating Pressure 1  to 20  PSIG (Type 2 only)
R - K  Industries 1120 E. Locust Street, Ontario, Ca. 91761
Tel  (909) 947-5227   Fax  (909) 947-3039
Version 01-01
MATERIAL
1   =   PVC
2   =   POLYPRO
3   =   PVDF
4   =   PTFE (Machined body)
5   =   PFA  (Molded body)
FITTING STYLE
B   =   BUTT FUSION (*)
F   =   FLARE (*)
T   =   NPT (Machined body only)
(*) Available on 1/2” molded Polypro, PVDF, PFA valve body ONLY
    Other wise, FNPT will be applied.
Valve Body
Valve types Type 1:   Spring operated SPF
Type 2:   1 : 1 ratio
              Air operated SPF
Valve ports Flare ends (Polypro, PVDF & PFA)*
Butt fusion (Polypro, PVDF & PFA)*
   *Apply to 1/2” Molded valve ONLY
FNPT    (1 /2” - 1.0” machined body)
MNPT   (1.5” - 2.0” machined body)
Inlet Pressure 0  to 150 PSIG Diaphragm               Virgin Teflon
NOTES
PERFORMANCE CURVES SHOW THE
FLOW RATE OF SPF VALVES WITH
POPPET SEAL FULLY OPEN.
REGULATED CURVES SHOW THE FLOW
RATE OF SPF VALVES AT THE POINTS OF
PRE-SET DOWNSTREAM PRESSURE
TEST DATA WAS PERFORMED WITH 68
DEGREE F WATER, AND 150 MAXIMUM
PRESSURE.
THESE PERFORMANCE CURVES WILL BE
CHANGED WITH HIGHER VISCOSITY
LIQUID, SYSTEM CONDITION, AND/OR
HIGHER TEMPERATURE.
CONSULT YOUR LOCAL SALES REP. OR
MANUFACTURER DIRECTLY FOR CUSTOM
PRODUCTS OR SPECIAL APPLICATIONS.
20            40            60            80           100          120          140          160
REGULATED PRESSURE - PSIG